DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES - CITY OF

CHICAGO
PRE SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE LIST

Project Name: REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATION (RFQ) FOR PROGRAM
MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF WATER
MANAGEMENT CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

Senior Procurement Specialist: EDWARD ANDERSON

Specification No: 1210181 RFQ No. 8051

Lead Department: DEPARTMENT OF WATER MANAGEMENT
Conference Call Date: September 3, 2021, @ 9:00 A.M. Central Time



Kevin J. Ahern, P.E.

Group Leader, Construction Management

Tel (312) 930-9119  Cell (312) 498-8940 Fax (312) 930-9063
HNTB CORPORATION

One South Wacker Drive Suite 900 Chicago, IL 60606 | www.hntb.com

Thomas H. Powers, P.E. | Executive Vice-President
DB STERLIN CONSULTANTS, INC.

Direct; 312.546.9045

123 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000 * Chicago, IL. 60606

Tel: 312.857.1006 « Fax 312.857.1056

Claus Dunkelberg, P.E.
Mobile: (847) 404-9764 \ Fax: (630) 724-3201
cdunkelberg@burnsmed.com \ www.burnsmed.com

Melody Chang

Proposal Coordinator

Globetrotters Engineering Corporation
300 S. Wacker Dr., Chicago, IL, 60606

Direct: 312.697.3504

Email: melody.chang@gec-group.com

Q ﬁlqb_o!rothrs

Tom Pullukat | Construction Manager
773.410.7081 (C)

tpullukat@apsae.com | www.apsae.com
MBE | DBE

Milhouse, Inc.
Michael Foley <mfoley@milhouseinc.com
773-829-6674

Tatiana Papakos | Department Manager - Water Resources
200 West Adams St., Suite 1800 | Chicago, IL 60606 | [0] 312-575-3956
tatiana.papakos@mbakerintl.com | www.mbakerintl.com

Katheryn Coleman

Senior Marketing Coordinator
PMA Consultants

333 W Wacker Drive, Suite 880



Chicago, IL 60606
p: 312.920.0404 | f: 312.920.0405

www.pmaconsultants.com
Molly E. Page, P.E.

Vice President, US West Water
D +1-216-416-6116

M +1-216-633-2026
molly.page@aecom.com
AECOM

1300 E. 9" Street, Suite 500
Cleveland, Ohio 44115

T +1-216-622-2400
aecom.com

Zhong Chen, PE, PLS

Dynasty Group, Inc.

Phone: (312) 869-4756

Email: ZChen@DynastyGrp.com
URL: www.DynastyGrp.com

Akiwumi Attawia, PE

President | OSEH Inc.

312.776.2155 (D) | 630.337.5484 (M)
401 S. Carlton Ave. Suite 201
Wheaton, IL 60187
www.osehinc.com

Jenny Jablonski
Sr. Marketing Coordinator
SQN Associates

direct: 312.625.9500 | mobile: 773.317.3117
email: jjablonski@sgna.com

address: 134 N LaSalle St, Ste 700 | Chicago, IL 60602
main: 312.625.9500 | web: sgna.com !

Javier Romero
Marketing Coordinator

RME | Rubinos & Mesia Engineers, Inc
200 S. Michigan Avenue .1500

Chicago. lllinois .60604

JRomero@RME-i.com

D > 312.870.6607

T > 312.870.66

Brian R. Goldman, P.E.*, ENV SP
Associate



P: 800.837.9779 x2445

M: 312.507.9647

greeley-hansen.com

John M. McCarthy, P.E.

President, Water Business Line

Arcadis U.S., Inc.

44 South Broadway| White Plains, NY | 10601 | USA
T:201.398.4348 | M: 914.589.2814
www.arcadis.com

John A. Samis

President

exp Federal Inc.

t:+1.312.616.6384 | m: +1.312.218.9694 | e: john.samis@expFederal.com

205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 3800

Chicago, Illinois 60601-5941, USA

https://link.edgepilot.com/s /90694 7af/LP6-0jTtNEqA-H4Wa6olyA?u=http://www.expfederal.com/

Zia Khaliq - PMP | Director of Construction and Traffic Data Collection
BUEIG ATLAS ENGINEERING

DBE/WBE Certified

3100 Dundee Road, Suite 502, Northbrook, IL. 60062

211 W. Wacker Drive, Suite 730, Chicago, IL 60606 [New Chicago Office]
0:847-753-8020 | 312-600-9984 | F: 847-753-8023 | Cell: 847-682-5049

zkhalig@aegroupltd.com | www.aegroupltd.com | LinkedIn

David S. Koch, P.E.*

Associate Vice President

*Licensed in IL, MI, WI

Black & Veatch

2 N. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2050, Chicago, IL 60606
D +1312-683-7829 M +1 616-308-7165

E KochDS@bv.com

Amy Frankowski

EXP | Marketing Manager, US Central
t:+1.312.616.7406 | e : Amy.Frankowski@exp.com
205 North Michigan Avenue

Suite 3600

Chicago, IL 60601

USA




Eileen Chin | President
EileenC@RMCHIN.com

R.M. Chin & Associates, Inc.

500 West 18th Street, Suite 200 | Chicago, Illinois 60616
T: 312-595-2000 F: 312-644-0999 Direct: 312-595-2000
www.rmchin.com

Chad R. Laucamp, P.E.
Associate, Water, North America
D +1-312-373-6759
chad.laucamp@aecom.com
AECOM

303 East Wacker Drive

Suite 1400

Chicago, IL 60601-5276
aecom.com

Robert Butterworth, P.E.
Associate Vice President

Water

D 312.373.6809 F 312.373.6800
Internal Cisco Extension 2276809
robert.butterworth@aecom.com
AECOM

303 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60601-5276

T 312.373.7700 F 312.373.6800
WWW.aecom.com

Robert McDarrah | Project Manager

d’'Escoto, Inc. | Where Vision Meets Implementation

Program Management | Construction Management | Civil Engineering | Utility Inspection
1200 N. Ashland Ave., 6™ Floor | Chicago, IL 60622 | P: 312-787-0707 | C: 312-434-4781
Offices in Atlanta, GA and St. Paul, MN

flast@descotoinc.com | www.descotoinc.com

Engineering Services Group, Inc.

Omer A. Rehman, Project Engineer
4260 Westbrook Dr., Suite 115
Aurora, IL 60504

Phone (630) 780-2800

Fax (630) 566-5168
omer@esgcorp.us

Imtiaz A Rehman, PE (imtiaz@esgcorp.us)
Omer A Rehman, El (omer@esgcorp.us)
Anthony Miller (anthonym@esgcorp.us)




Jess Yoder, PE

Senior Vice President, Director Americas Water PMCM, AECOM Water
M +1-415-412-7223

jess.yoder@aecom.com

Click here to connect with me on LinkedIn
AECOM

300 California St

Suite 500

San Francisco, CA 94104, United States

T +1-415-412-7223

aecom.com

Kathy Musser | Marketing and Proposal Manager - Water
Arcadis | Arcadis U.S., Inc.
T. 989 244 8265 | M: 989 600 9842 | kathy.musser@arcadis.com

Connect with us! www arcadis com | Linkedin | Twitter | Facebook

Paul Kovacs, PE

Principal

Bowman Consulting Group
pkovacs@bowman.com
(630) 869-8672

Brian McPartlin

Principal

Bowman Consulting Group
bmcpartlin@bowman.com
(630) 869-6008

CAROLYN VALENTINO

Senior Marketing Specialist | BOWMAN

1001 Warrenville Rd, Suite 110, Lisle, IL 60532

O: (630) 869-6001 | D: (630) 869-6009 | M: (630) 890-8840
cvalentino@bowman.com | bowman.com

%

Maureen.kolkka@autumnconstruction.com




PLANMING LLC

Lin Wu
Principal
(630) 551-8156

Luis Montgomery

Luis Montgomery, PE, CPESC
2IM Group, LLC

118 S. Clinton St.

Suite 350

Chicago, IL 60661
0:312-441-9554x 2120
D:312-508-5156

M: 224-805-9926

E: luis.m@2imgroup.com

Amrou Atassi, PE, PMP, BCEE

Vice President and Senior Project Manager
CDM Smith

125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 700
Chicago, IL 60606

(312) 780-7706

C(312) 718-5143

James Fifer
VICE PRESIDENT, PROGRAM MANAGEMENT

MILHOUSE

333 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 2901, Chicago, Illinois 60604
DIRECT 312-884-8098 OFFICE 312-987-0061 FAX 312-987-0071

WWW.MILHOUSEINC.COM
Masters of the Built Environment!

Katrina Sivels
PROPOSAL COORDINATOR

MILHOUSE

333 South Wabash Avenue, Suite 2901, Chicago, Illinois 60604
DIRECT 312-884-8110 OFFICE 312-987-0061 FAX 312-987-0071 CELL 708-621-0149

WWW.MILHOUSEINC.COM
Masters of the Built Environment!



office 872.216.9819 :: mobile 847.372.8351 :: www.engagecivil.com

g GREELEY Aano HANSEN

Douglas Yerkes, PhD, PE

Director of Strategic Growth Initiatives
100 S. Wacker Dr. Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60606

0: 312.578.2381

M: 312.805.6601
dyerkes@greeley-hansen.com




